
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2944
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2010
EXTENSION CENTRE OF IIM
Panda Shri Baijayant;Sethi Shri Arjun Charan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any request from the State Government of Orissa to open an extension centre of
Indian Institute of Management (IIM), Kolkata at Bhubaneswar; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) if not, the time by which the full-fledged IIM is likely to be set up in the State of Orissa?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) No Sir, 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) During XIth Five Year Plan, seven (7) new Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs) at Shillong (Meghalaya), Rohtak (Haryana),
Ranchi (Jharkhand), Tiruchirappalli (Tamil Nadu), Raipur (Chhattisgarh), Uttarakhand (Kashipur) and Rajasthan (Udaipur) have been
set up. At present,there is no proposal of Government of India to establish more IIMs in the country.
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